A week in the life of the world
23 December 2022

Inside

Join the community

Twitter: @guardianweekly
facebook.com/guardianweekly
Instagram: @guardian

SPOT ILLUSTRATIONS:
MATT BLEASE

How war dominated
the year; those we lost
and hope from Copis

As we near the end of another tumultuous year, one
story has dominated the news agenda on almost every
level. Vladimir Putin’s invasion of Ukraine in February
had been signposted for months, but the shattering of
Europe’s national order still came as a stunning shock. The
economic and human cost inflicted by Russia on Ukraine
has been enormous, while the concurrent shockwaves
of energy, food and migration crises have reverberated
around the world. In a special essay for our final edition
of 2022, diplomatic editor Patrick Wintour examines the
competing grand narratives of the past that lie at the heart
of the conflict - and which make it so difficult to resolve.
In other reflections on 2022, we look back at a year of
scientific successes, from medicine to mathematics via
the moon. From the Observer, we remember those we lost
over the course of the year, by those who knew them best.
There’s a stunning gallery of some of the best photographs
of the year, and a comprehensive look at the best film and
music of 2022 - not forgetting the now traditional roundup
of the Guardian Weekly team’s must-see TV.
2022 inreview From page 19>

From Montreal there was some hopeful news to round off
another alarming year for the environment. The Cop15
biodiversity summit reached international agreement

to try to halt the destruction of Earth’s ecosystems,
including targets to protect 30% of the planet for nature by
the end of the decade and restore 30% of degraded water,
coastal and marine ecosystems. Patrick Greenfield and
Phoebe Weston bring us the details from Montreal.

The big story Page 10 -

The Guardian Weekly now
takes a short break from
publishing, but we’ll be
back in the new year with
our 6 January 2023 edition.
Thank you for your continued
support of Guardian and
Observer journalism in 2022.
If you mark a holiday at this
time of year, we hopeitisa
peaceful one.

4-12

10

GLOBAL REPORT
Headlines from the last
seven days
Environment Did Copi15
deliver for nature?

13-18

13

15

16

18

SPOTLIGHT

In-depth reporting

and analysis
Israel/Palestine Fears of
anew war grow
European Union Bribery
scandal besets Brussels
o Football Messi’s joyful
World Cup conquest

US Trouble for Trump?

19-43

20

30
33

2022 IN REVIEW
Reflections on a year
overshadowed by conflict
The revenge of history
By Patrick Wintour
Science’s greatest hits
Those we lostin 2022

45-49
45

47

48

OPINION

Timothy Garton Ash
Russia’s worst enemy is
Vladimir Putin

Arthur Turrell
Abigbang for nuclear
fusion energy

Andy Beckett

Britain’s era of low wages
may be over

50-60
50

55

60

On the cover

The origins of Sam Green's cover art go back to
concepts he created at the start of the Ukraine
war. "I had this discarded draft of Putin's head as
ablown-out hole in the wall," Sam writes. “I'm
very glad it was resurrected. For me it points the
finger at the person responsible for all the horror
and chaos that has been inflicted on Ukraine and
its people.” Illustration: Sam Green

Gﬂhﬁlian\\bekly

2022 INCULTURE
Film

Our critics’ pick of the
year’s 10 best movies
Albums

The top 10 as chosen by the
Guardian’s music critics
Television

What we watched on the
small screen

By the Guardian

Weekly team

61-63
61

62

63

DIVERSIONS

Have I Got News for You
Test your current affairs
knowledge with our quiz
of the year

Puzzles, Country Diary,
Chess

Crosswords, Sudoku

D pressreader

PRINTED AND DISTRIBUTED BY PRESSREADER
PressReader.com +1 604 278 4604




	ND_2: 


