

A week in the life of the world 23 December 2022

How war dominated the year, those we lost and hope from Cop15

As we near the end of another tumultuous year, one story has dominated the news agenda on almost every level. Vladimir Putin's invasion of Ukraine in February had been signposted for months, but the shattering of Europe's national order still came as a stunning shock. The economic and human cost inflicted by Russia on Ukraine has been enormous, while the concurrent shockwaves of energy, food and migration crises have reverberated around the world. In a special essay for our final edition of 2022, diplomatic editor Patrick Wintour examines the competing grand narratives of the past that lie at the heart of the conflict - and which make it so difficult to resolve.

In other reflections on 2022, we look back at a year of scientific successes, from medicine to mathematics via the moon. From the Observer, we remember those we lost over the course of the year, by those who knew them best. There's a stunning gallery of some of the best photographs of the year, and a comprehensive look at the best film and music of 2022 - not forgetting the now traditional roundup of the Guardian Weekly team's must-see TV. **2022 in review** *From page* 19 \rightarrow

From Montreal there was some hopeful news to round off another alarming year for the environment. The Cop15 biodiversity summit reached international agreement to try to halt the destruction of Earth's ecosystems, including targets to protect 30% of the planet for nature by the end of the decade and restore 30% of degraded water, coastal and marine ecosystems. Patrick Greenfield and Phoebe Weston bring us the details from Montreal. **The big story** *Page 10* \rightarrow

The Guardian Weekly now takes a short break from publishing, but we'll be

back in the new year with our 6 January 2023 edition. Thank you for your continued support of Guardian and Observer journalism in 2022. If you mark a holiday at this time of year, we hope it is a peaceful one.



63

Crosswords, Sudoku

he origins or the ori

The origins of Sam Green's cover art go back to concepts he created at the start of the Ukraine war. "I had this discarded draft of Putin's head as a blown-out hole in the wall," Sam writes. "I'm very glad it was resurrected. For me it points the finger at the person responsible for all the horror and chaos that has been inflicted on Ukraine and its people." *Illustration: Sam Green*

4-12	GLOBAL REPORT Headlines from the last
10	<i>seven days</i> Environment Did Cop15 deliver for nature?
13-18	SPOTLIGHT In-depth reporting
13	<i>and analysis</i> Israel/Palestine Fears of a new war grow
15	European Union Bribery scandal besets Brussels
16 18	△ Football Messi's joyful World Cup conquest US Trouble for Trump?
19-43	2022 IN REVIEW
20	<i>Reflections on a year overshadowed by conflict</i> The revenge of history
30	<i>By Patrick Wintour</i> Science's greatest hits
33	Those we lost in 2022
45-49 45	OPINION Timothy Garton Ash Russia's worst enemy is Vladimir Putin
47	Arthur Turrell A big bang for nuclear fusion energy
48	Andy Beckett Britain's era of low wages may be over
50-60 50	2022 IN CULTURE Film Our critics' pick of the
55	year's 10 best movies Albums The top 10 as chosen by the
 60	Guardian's music critics Television What we watched on the small screen By the Guardian
	Weekly team
61-63 61	DIVERSIONS Have I Got News for You Test your current affairs knowledge with our quiz
62	of the year Puzzles, Country Diary, Chess

SPOT ILLUSTRATIONS: MATT BLEASE

Join the community

Instagram: @guardian

Twitter: @guardianweekly

facebook.com/guardianweekly

Inside